TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 27 August 2025

Organisation Name

Age Concern New Zealand Incorporated

Assistance Dogs New Zealand

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated

Auckland Metropolitan Clay Target Club Incorporated
Auckland Speedway Riders Club Incorporated
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated

Avon Rowing Club Incorporated

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated

Banyuhay Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Birkenhead United Association Football & Sports Club Incorporated
Bmx Mountain Raiders Club Incorporated

Bowls New Zealand Incorporated

Campus Radio Bfm Limited

Canterbury Cricket Trust

Christchurch High School Old Boys'- Old Collegians Cricket Club
Incorporated

Clubs Of Auckland Incorporated

Complex Chronic lliness Support Incorporated
Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated

Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated
Epsom Community Creche Incorporated

Family Success Matters

Franklin United Football Club Incoporated

Fraser Technical Cricket Club Incorporated
Freyberg High School

Glenburn Figure Skating Club Incorporated

Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Greater Bay Sports Association Inc

Gymsports New Zealand Incorporated

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated
Hawkes Bay Badminton Association (Incorporated)
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)

Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust

He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free Kindergarten Association
Incorporated
Hearing House Services Limited

Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated
Hope Rising Farm Trust

Howick Brass Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ)
Incorporated

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated
Lifekidz Trust

Living Well Trust

Macleans Primary School

Category
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport

Sport

Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport

Research And Education

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport

Research And Education

Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport

Other
Community

Health/Welfare

Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Health/\Welfare
Health/\Welfare

Requested

Amount
$25,000.00
$5,836.50
$15,000.00
$8,865.00
$3,074.00
$9,000.00
$8,240.00
$5,676.96
$2,411.50
$13,774.89
$5,080.00
$10,000.00
$8,581.63
$1,200.00

$8,000.00

$55,026.81
$390.00
$13,000.00
$25,641.00
$10,001.74
$2,698.62
$9,855.40
$17,500.00
$6,000.00
$19,480.06
$6,160.00
$6,000.00
$4,740.00
$30,000.00
$11,443.40
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$50,000.00

$2,745.00

$14,000.00
$8,290.00

$1,920.00
$5,500.00

$2,730.00

$1,521.63

$3,178.76
$15,000.00
$10,657.39

Reason
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR2
DR1, DR6

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR6

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1



Manurewa Marae Trust Board 2008 Incorporated
Mates of Hawke's Bay Charitable Trust

Melanoma New Zealand

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Netball New Zealand Incorporated

New Brighton Surf Bathing & Life Saving Club Incorporated
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated

North Harbour Softball Association Incorporated
North Shore Cricket Club Incorporated

North Shore Riding Club Incorporated

North Shore Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated
Northland Basketball Incorporated

Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated
Opus Orchestra Trust

Otago Youth Wellness Trust

Pihema Educational Services Limited

Pro Love

Pukekohe Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
Richmond Community Garden Trust

Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Sacred Heart College Napier

Sailability Auckland

Shamrock Boxing Maraenui Napier

South Auckland Rangers Association Football And Sports Club
Incorporated

Special Olympics Auckland

Spirit of Adventure Trust

St George's Rowing Club Incorporated

St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust
St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated

Student Residence Trust Aotearoa
Swimming New Zealand Incorporated
Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated

Te Awamutu Group Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated

Te Ha Ora: the Asthma and Respiratory Foundation Charitable Trust
Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated

The Brain Injury Association (Northland) Incorporated

The Colin Dale Park Kartsport Development Charitable Trust
The Disabled Citizens Society Incorporated

The Leabank School Board Of Trustees

The Lynfield College Board of Trustees

The Marcellin College Board of Trustees

The Panama Road School Board of Trustees

The Patricia Avenue School Board of Trustees

The Rosehill College Board of Trustees

The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated

The Sacred Heart School (Christchurch) Board

The Splashsave Foundation

The St John's College (Hillcrest) Board of Trustees

The St Leo's Catholic School (Devonport) Board of Trustees
The St Mary MacKillop Catholic School Board Of Trustees
The St Peter's College (Palmerston North) Board of Trustees
The Te Awa School Board of Trustees

The Waimahia Intermediate School Board Of Trustees

The Woodhill Sands Trust

Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Community
Sport

Community

Community

Community

Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport

Sport

Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport

Community

Health/Welfare
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport

$37,024.25
$37,000.00
$2,740.50
$10,000.00
$32,500.00
$22,431.00
$1,000.00
$2,496.55
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$19,000.00
$21,907.68
$9,503.48
$6,848.69
$6,976.52
$25,000.00
$15,469.94
$20,000.00
$3,440.00
$9,600.00
$35,466.00
$14,941.00
$6,721.57
$17,295.33
$18,000.00
$7,473.90

$5,625.00

$20,000.00
$10,806.80
$25,000.00
$7,775.00
$44,000.00

$25,000.00
$22,175.20
$2,400.00

$1,096.95

$10,190.00
$2,157.00
$19,012.50
$53,632.45
$31,304.35
$20,000.00
$27,288.70
$51,000.00

$182,462.55

$39,358.75
$10,120.00
$8,500.00
$10,000.00
$12,255.00
$20,000.00
$10,223.00
$23,928.00
$3,714.30
$12,500.00
$16,512.18
$19,500.00

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR2, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR2, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR9

DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1
DR1, DR6

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR2

DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1
DR1, DR9



Totara Farm Trust Health/Welfare $8,750.00 DR1, DR12
Tri Star Gymnastics Club Incorporated Sport $15,305.00 DR1
Victoria Park Sports and Cultural Trust Community $5,000.00 DR1
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated Sport $11,076.00 DR1
Waikato River Trails Trust Community $1,317.00 DR1
Waikato Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 DR1
}/r\]/scl)lzggci/jeaé/ of Plenty Division Cancer Society of New Zealand Health/Welfare $13.200.00 DR1
Waitakere Indian Association Community $40,000.00 DR1
Wakefield School Research And Education  $46,000.00 DR1, DR4
Western Magpies Softball Club Incorporated Sport $16,883.78 DR1
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated Sport $7,248.00 DR1
Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated Community $14,096.00 DR1, DR9
Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 DR1
Woolston Brass Incorporated Arts And Culture $7,926.00 DR1
Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board Community $81,633.90 DR1, DR12
Total Amount: $1,935,030.11
Reasons for partial or declined funding
'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded 'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
'DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund 'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area '[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant 'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
DRG] Your application was partially or fully retrospective 'DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




