

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 27 August 2025

		Requested	
Organisation Name	Category	A mount	Reason
Age Concern New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$25,000.00	DR1
Assistance Dogs New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$5,836.50	DR1
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Auckland Metropolitan Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,865.00	DR1, DR12
Auckland Speedway Riders Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,074.00	DR1
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	DR1
Avon Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,240.00	DR1
Badminton New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$5,676.96	DR1
Banyuhay Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Community	\$2,411.50	DR1
Birkenhead United Association Football & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,774.89	DR1, DR9
Bmx Mountain Raiders Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,080.00	DR1
Bowls New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR9
Campus Radio Bfm Limited	Arts And Culture	\$8,581.63	DR1, DR12
Canterbury Cricket Trust	Sport	\$1,200.00	DR1, DR12
Christchurch High School Old Boys'- Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1
Clubs Of Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$55,026.81	DR1
Complex Chronic Illness Support Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$390.00	DR1, DR5
Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,000.00	DR1, DR2
Counties Manukau Cycling Incorporated	Sport	\$25,641.00	DR1, DR6
Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,001.74	DR1
Epsom Community Creche Incorporated	Research And Education	\$2,698.62	DR1
Family Success Matters	Health/Welfare	\$9,855.40	DR1, DR12
Franklin United Football Club Incoporated	Sport	\$17,500.00	DR1, DR6
Fraser Technical Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1
Freyberg High School	Research And Education	\$19,480.06	DR1
Glenburn Figure Skating Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,160.00	DR1
Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,000.00	DR1
Greater Bay Sports Association Inc	Sport	\$4,740.00	DR1
Gymsports New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,443.40	DR1
Hawkes Bay Badminton Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1, DR12
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Sport	\$50,000.00	DR1
He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$2,745.00	DR1
Hearing House Services Limited	Health/Welfare	\$14,000.00	DR1
Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,290.00	DR1
Hope Rising Farm Trust	Other	\$1,920.00	DR1
Howick Brass Incorporated	Community	\$5,500.00	DR1
Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$2,730.00	DR1
Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$1,521.63	DR1
Lifekidz Trust	Health/Welfare	\$3,178.76	DR1
Living Well Trust	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR9
Macleans Primary School	Health/Welfare	\$10,657.39	DR1

Manurewa Marae Trust Board 2008 Incorporated	Community	\$37,024.25	DR1
Mates of Hawke's Bay Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$37,000.00	DR1
Melanoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$2,740.50	DR1
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	DR1
Netball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$32,500.00	DR1
New Brighton Surf Bathing & Life Saving Club Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$22,431.00	DR1
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated	Sport	\$1,000.00	DR1, DR2
North Harbour Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$2,496.55	DR1
North Shore Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR9
North Shore Riding Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
North Shore Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,000.00	DR1
Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$21,907.68	DR1
Northland Basketball Incorporated	Sport	\$9,503.48	DR1
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,848.69	DR1
Opus Orchestra Trust	Arts And Culture	\$6,976.52	DR1
Otago Youth Wellness Trust	Health/Welfare	\$25,000.00	DR1, DR4
Pihema Educational Services Limited	Research And Education	\$15,469.94	DR1
Pro Love	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR12
Pukekohe Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,440.00	DR1, DR2, DR9
Richmond Community Garden Trust	Community	\$9,600.00	DR1
Roopa Aur Aap Charitable Trust	Community	\$35,466.00	DR1, DR2, DR9
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$14,941.00	DR1
Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport	\$6,721.57	DR1, DR6
Sacred Heart College Napier	Research And Education	\$17,295.33	DR1
Sailability Auckland	Sport	\$18,000.00	DR1
Shamrock Boxing Maraenui Napier	Sport	\$7,473.90	DR1
South Auckland Rangers Association Football And Sports Club	·		
Incorporated	Sport	\$5,625.00	DR1
Special Olympics Auckland	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Spirit of Adventure Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,806.80	DR1
St George's Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1, DR12
St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust	Sport	\$7,775.00	DR1
St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$44,000.00	DR1
Student Residence Trust Aotearoa	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	DR1, DR12
Swimming New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$22,175.20	DR1
Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,400.00	DR1
Te Awamutu Group Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated	Community	\$1,096.95	DR1
Te Ha Ora: the Asthma and Respiratory Foundation Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,190.00	DR1
Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated	Sport	\$2,157.00	DR1, DR4
The Brain Injury Association (Northland) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$19,012.50	DR1, DR9
The Colin Dale Park Kartsport Development Charitable Trust	Sport	\$53,632.45	DR1
The Disabled Citizens Society Incorporated	Community	\$31,304.35	DR1, DR12
The Leabank School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1
The Lynfield College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$27,288.70	DR1, DR6
The Marcellin College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$51,000.00	DR1
The Panama Road School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$182,462.55	DR1
The Patricia Avenue School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$39,358.75	DR1
The Rosehill College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$10,120.00	DR1
The Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,500.00	DR1, DR12
The Sacred Heart School (Christchurch) Board	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Splashsave Foundation	Community	\$12,255.00	DR1
The St John's College (Hillcrest) Board of Trustees	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
The St Leo's Catholic School (Devonport) Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,223.00	DR1
The St Mary MacKillop Catholic School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$23,928.00	DR1, DR2
The St Peter's College (Palmerston North) Board of Trustees	Sport	\$3,714.30	DR1
The Te Awa School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$12,500.00	DR1, DR12
The Waimahia Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$16,512.18	DR1
The Woodhill Sands Trust	Sport	\$19,500.00	DR1, DR9

Totara Farm Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,750.00	DR1, DR12
Tri Star Gymnastics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,305.00	DR1
Victoria Park Sports and Cultural Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,076.00	DR1
Waikato River Trails Trust	Community	\$1,317.00	DR1
Waikato Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Waikato/Bay of Plenty Division Cancer Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$13,200.00	DR1
Waitakere Indian Association	Community	\$40,000.00	DR1
Wakefield School	Research And Education	\$46,000.00	DR1, DR4
Western Magpies Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,883.78	DR1
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,248.00	DR1
Whatever It Takes Trust Incorporated	Community	\$14,096.00	DR1, DR9
Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Woolston Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$7,926.00	DR1
Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board	Community Total Amount:	\$81,633.90 \$1,935,030.11	DR1, DR12
Reasons for partial or declined funding			
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was	withdrawn as per th	e recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion		
			,

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective